PERMIT

TYPE

STATUS

ISSUED DATE

Activity Report - Building Permits

December 2022

PROJECT

DESCRIPTION

OWNER NAME

CONTRACTOR NAME

CONTRACTOR PHONE

BS1907693

BS2001700

BS2200174

BS2200691

BS2201543

BS2201886

BS2202166

Building Issued 12/12/2022 $4,250,000 NEW SFR WITH 1860 CARLA RIDGE, $275,929.89 (E-PLAN) NEW SFR WITH ARYA GROUP INC
BASEMENT BEVERLY HILLS, CA, HABITABLE BASEMENT AND
90210 ATTACHED GARAGE -
APPIICATION EXTENDED
Building Issued 12/20/2022 $70,000 MAIN HOUSE -KITCHEN 716 WALDEN DR, Beverly |$5,099.56 (E-PLAN) REMODELING ROYA LEVIAN
AND BATHROOM Hills, Ca, 90210 EXISTING KITCHEN 1
REMODEL BATHROOM BY REMOVING
EXISTING WALLS
Building Issued 12/21/2022 $3,589,500 NEW TWO STORY 510 ALPINE DR, Beverly [$280,718.44 EPLAN NEW TWO STORY LIRON Hakimi
RESIDENCE WITH Hills, CA, 90210 RESIDENCE WITH HABITABLE
BASEMENT BASEMENT AND ATTACHED
PORTE-COCHERE
Building Issued 12/29/2022 $90,000 SOFT-STORY Retrofit 340 PALM DR, N, $6,875.52 EPLAN MANDATORY SOFT- JONATHAN LAVI  |Gina Tucci
Ord 18-0-2767 BEVERLY HILLS, CA, STORY SEISMIC RETROFIT
90210
Building Issued 12/27/2022 $20,000 SITE WORK 256 PALM DR, S, $2,284.44 REPLACE EXISTING ENTRY JOE AND MICHELLE
BEVERLY HILLS, CA, STEPS, REAR STEPS, PILASTERS [GABAI
90212 & ADD NEW WOOD OPEN
BEAM TRELLIS (REVIEW UNDER
BS2201547 EPLAN)
Building Issued 12/20/2022 $85,000 CONVERSION OF (E) 258 ROXBURY DR, S, $2,290.18 (E-PLAN) CONVERSION OF Garrett Carter
DETACHED GARAGE BEVERLY HILLS, CA, EXISTING DETACHED GARAGE
INTO AN ADU 90212 INTO AN ADU (See BS2207288
for nermit)
Building Issued 12/14/2022 $1,200,000 REMODEL & 630 BURK PL, BEVERLY  [$69,284.83 (E-PLAN) UNDER 50% RICHARD HOLZ INC - CHRIS

ADDITION TO SFR

HILLS, CA, 90210

REMODEL & ADDITION WITH
ADDED BASEMENT &
DETACHED OPEN-AIR TRELLIS.

B

1/3/2023 8:17:08 AM



BS2202958

BS2203042

BS2203213

BS2203691

BS2204031

Building

Issued

12/14/2022

$1,050,000

MASTRO'S
STEAKHOUSE
EXPANSION

246 CANON DR, N,
BEVERLY HILLS, CA,
90210

$90,179.52

EXPEDITED - (E-PLAN BLDG)
TENANT IMPROVMENT TO
EXISTING RESTAURANT. DEMO
831 SF OF (E) 1ST FL DINING
AREA. CONVERT DECK AREA
FOR NEW OPEN AIR DINING
1007SF AT 3RD FLOOR . ADD
277SF AT 3RD FLOOR TO
CONNECT ENLARGE DINING
SPACE TO REAR.

LANDRY'S
DEVELOPMENT INC

Michael Robinson

(314) 533-1888

Building

Issued

12/22/2022

$100,000

6TH FLR - T.I. -
CORRIDOR

433 CAMDEN DR, N,
Beverly Hills, CA, 90210

$5,939.22

6TH FLOOR - COMMON
RESTROOMS UPGRADE TO
COMPLY WITH REF. BS2202333

Avriel Rios

(323) 351-0903

Building

Issued

12/6/2022

$180,000

T.I. FOR NEW BAGEL
STORE

447 BEVERLY DR, N,
Beverly Hills, CA, 90210

$12,407.28

(E-PLAN BLDG) T.I. FOR BAGEL
STORE OF 1124 SF. WITH (E)
MEZZANINE - INTERIOR
REMODEL - NEW ACCESSIBLE
TOILET ROOM - NO EXTERIOR

\AIADL

ALL VIEW CONSTRUCTION
INC - JONH SUH

Building

Issued

12/5/2022

$250,000

SUITE 850 - OFFICE T.I.

9460 WILSHIRE BLVD,
BEVERLY HILLS, CA,
90212

$13,880.04

(E-PLAN) UNIT 850 -
CONVERSION FROM GENERAL
OFFICE TO MEDICAL USE -
DENTAL OFFICE - INTERIOR
RENOVATION OF EXISTING
OFFICE SUITE.

MTI BUILDERS INC - JOHN
JOYCE

(626) 665-9525

Building

Issued

12/8/2022

$1,004,902

1ST, 2ND, 3RD FLOOR -
INTERIOR T.I. NEW
OFFICE

340 CAMDEN DR .
N , BEVERLY HILLS,
CA, 90210

$41,036.55

(E-PLAN)(EXPEDITED)
INTERIOR T.I. FOR 1ST, 2ND

AND 3RD FLR AND REPLACE
(E) EIEVATOR AND RAILING

ARZOUM INDUSTRIES INC
Jose Brambila

(323) 702-5113
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BS2204041

BS2204191

BS2204625

BS2205012

Building

Issued

12/15/2022

$150,000

KITCHEN & BATH
REMODEL

240 CANON DR, S,
BEVERLY HILLS, CA,
90210

$11,295.34

(E-PLAN) (EXPEDITE) REMODEL
OF KITCHEN, REMOVAL OF 4
WALLS, REMODEL BATHROOM
LIKE FOR LIKE AND REPLACE
ONE WINDOW. STRUCTURAL -
ONE FLUSH BEAM TO BE
INSTALLED BETWEEN KITCHEN
AND LIVING ROOM WHERE
WALL WILL BE REMOVED.

Building

Issued

12/2/2022

$25,000

AT&T ANTENNA
REPLACEMENT

180 DOHENY DR, S,
Beverly Hills, CA, 90210

$2,518.79

EPLAN BLDG- REMOVE (8) (E)
PANEL ANTENNAS (3) AT
SECTOR'A" &'C', (2) AT
SECTOR 'B' REMOVE (3) (E)
UMTS RRUS-11 B5 (1) PER
SECTOR RELOCATE (3) (E)
PANEL ANTENNAS (1) PER
SECTOR RELOCATE (2) (E)
RRUS-8843 B2/B66A FROM P1
TO P4 AT SECTOR'A" & 'C

Building

Issued

12/1/2022

$400,900

GROUND FLR - NEIMAN
MARCUS INT T.I.

9700 WILSHIRE BLVD,
BEVERLY HILLS, CA,
90212

$21,089.86

EXPEDITED - (EPLAN- BLDG)
DIOR T.I. AND STORE FRONT
CHANGE ON THE FIRST FLOOR

(Architectural Review,
DI DONND21)

SCHIMENTI
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
LLC - GREG CHAPPELL

Building

Issued

12/19/2022

$412,380

ADDITON/REMODEL TO
SFR

360 SWALL DR, S,
BEVERLY HILLS, CA,
90211

$35,578.64

(EPLAN) ADD 1068 S.F TO AN
EXISTING 1022 S.F HOUSE,
CONSISTING OF 3
BEDROOMS, 3 BATHROOMS, A
LAUNDRY ROOM AND A
POWDER ROOM. REMODEL
KITCHEN AND REFRESH
EXISTING PORTION OF THE

1/3/2023 8:17:08 AM




BS2205186

BS2205441

BS2205453

BS2205581

BS2205598

BS2206058

BS2206082

Building Issued 12/21/2022 $50,000 UNIT 104 - PROTORC 9661 BRIGHTON WAY $7,695.98 (E-PLAN) (EXPEDITED) T.I. UNIT WALTER ZEPPIERI (213) 841-0729
WELLNESS CENTER - T.I.|104 104 , Beverly 104 - PROTORC WELLNESS
Hills, CA, 90210 CENTER OF (E) 2,780 SQ;
CHANGE OF OCCUPACY FROM
AMTAODR
Building Issued 12/24/2022 $950,000 INTERIOR REMODEL 1071 LAUREL WAY, $87,092.82 (EPLAN) INTERIOR REMODEL  |Crystal Lourd J R CGROUP INC
AND ADDITION BEVERLY HILLS, CA, AND ADDITION OF EXISTING
90210 7,384 SF TWO STORY SINGLE
FAMILY DWELLING WITH
ATTACHED GARAGE
Building Issued 12/9/2022 $700,000 2ND AND GROUND 9540 BRIGHTON WAY,  [$42,375.22 (E-PLAN) INTERIOR T.I. Marci Vitous ALAIN HIRSH (949) 214-7330
FLR - T.L. Beverly Hills, CA, 90210 INCLUDING FACADE CONSTRUCTION
REMODEL; NO STRUCTURAL
MODIEICATION Pl 22002A1
Building Issued 12/6/2022 $50,000 New 20-Unit 425 PALM DR, N, Beverly |$3,855.74 EPLAN BLDG- NEW ETCO HOMES INC
Condominium Bldg Hills, CA, 90210 EMERGENCY DIESEL
GENFRATOR
Building Issued 12/15/2022 $75,000 UNIT 711 - TENANT 9777 WILSHIRE BLVD, $9,949.77 (EPLAN) (EXPEDITED) UNIT 711 |BEVERLY HILLS GILLETT CONSTRUCTION
IMPROVEMENT BEVERLY HILLS, CA, - T.I. FOR CONVERTING GATEWAY LP SERVICES INC - GARRETH
90210 GENERAL OFFICE INTO GILLETT
MEDICAL QOFFICE
Building Issued 12/19/2022 $280,000 UNIT 230 - MEDICAL 350 BEVERLY DR, S, $18,468.74 (EPLAN) UNIT 230 - 2020 BEVERLY CAPITAL [Sam Najmabadi 3104665132
COVERSION W/ TI BEVERLY HILLS, CA, MEDICAL ORIDNACE VENTURES LLC -
90212 CONVERSION WITH TENANT  |JADE ENTERPRISES
IMPROVEMENTS. DEMO OF
NON-BEARING PARTITIONS,
NEW NON-BEARING
PARTITIONS, PARTIAL NEW
LIGHTING, ELECTRICAL,
PLUMBING, AIR
CONDITIONING DISTRIBUTION
Building Issued 12/19/2022 $45,000 REMODEL 463 BEVERWIL DR, $4,512.35 INTERIOR NON-STRUCTURAL |ronald resch

BEVERLY HILLS, CA,
90212

REMODEL TO KITCHEN. 2ND
FLOOR BATH & MASTER BATH
(OWNER-BUILDER)
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BS2206166

BS2206261

BS2206681

BS2206843

BS2206850

BS2207074

BS2207138

BS2207169

BS2207175

Building Issued 12/7/2022 $40,800 TENANT 9410 DAYTON WAY $3,911.06 EPLAN BLDG- TENANT JS PLUMBING AND (323) 595-8900
IMPROVEMENTS FOR A |BEVERLY HILLS, CA, IMPROVEMENTS FOR A NEW CONSTRUCTION INC
NEW FINANCIAL 90210 FINANCIAL SERVICES FACILITY
SERVICES EACILITY.
Building Issued 12/9/2022 $18,000 WHOLE FOODS - NEW |239 CRESCENT DR, N, $2,056.74 (E-PLAN) WALL CUTS FOR RSVC COMPANY ZACK (951) 595-0194
DEHUMIDIFICATION BEVERLY HILLS, CA, DOAS EXHAUST DUCT WORK DURON
EQUIPMENT 90210
Building Issued 12/1/2022 $30,000 6TH FLOOR MEDICAL (433 CAMDEN DR, N, $2,823.04 6TH FLOOR UNIT 610 - T.I. - RJ BUILDERS
OFFICES T.I. Beverly Hills, CA, 90210 INT NON-STRUCTURAL DEMO
QF FINISHES
Building Issued 12/15/2022 $135,000 UNIT 301 - INTERIOR 424 PALM DR 301 ,N|$15,705.16 UNIT 301 - 2 BATH & 1 GOOD NEWS
REMODEL 301 , BEVERLY HILLS, KITCHEN & FLOORING OF CONSTRUCTION INC
CA, 90210 1100 SF (CP2202079 - 90 DAY
PERMIT)
Building Issued 12/7/2022 $7,000 UNIT 8 - INTERIOR 340 PALM DR 8 ,N [$1,035.81 UNIT 8 - (1) BATH & KTCHEN A B | CONSTRUCTION &
REMODEL 8 , BEVERLY HILLS, REMODEL. NO FLOORING ELECTRIC INC
CA, 90210 (CP2202228 - 90 DAY PERMIT)
Building Issued 12/1/2022 $14,000 KITCHEN AND 414 MAPLE DR 105 , $1,020.71 KITCHEN AND (1) BATHROOM
BATHROOM REMODEL |N 105 , BEVERLY REMODEL, INSTALL WASHER
HILLS, CA, 90210 & DRYER, NEW FLOORING OF
700 SQ FEET
Building Issued 12/2/2022 $20,000 MAIN HOUSE 321 LAPEER DR, S, $2,347.67 REMODEL BATHROOM &
BEVERLY HILLS, CA, CLOSET IN SFR ADD (1)
90211 POWER RM
Building Issued 12/5/2022 $8,000 POOL HOUSE 301 CAMDEN DR, S, $695.93 POOL HOUSE - INTERIOR NON{KAREN CONCEPT RENOVATIONS
BATHROOM & BEVERLY HILLS, CA, STRUCTURAL REMODEL OF ALBERSTONE INC
LAUNDRY ROOM 90212 BATHROOM AND LAUNDRY
REMODEL ROOM AT REAR OF GARAGE
Building Issued 12/5/2022 $2,000 UNIT 1130 - INTERIOR {433 CAMDEN DR, N, $606.46 UNIT 1130 - NON- STARPOINT DR GLOBAL OCEAN LAND (909) 519-3777

DEMO

Beverly Hills, CA, 90210

STRUCTURAL DEMO T-BAR

CEILING IN DOCTOR'S OFFICE
AND WORK ROOM

DEVELOPERS LLC -
MICHAEL D. KEYES

1/3/2023 8:17:08 AM




BS2207182

BS2207183

BS2207208

BS2207215

BS2207221

BS2207225

BS2207266

BS2207270

BS2207295

BS2207312

BS2207360

Building Issued 12/5/2022 $3,000 INTERIOR DEMO 8328 WILSHIRE BLVD, $398.88 INTERIOR DEMO ONLY M DESIGN HOUSE
Beverly Hills, CA, 90210
Building Issued 12/5/2022 $8,000 MOLD REMEDIATION  [427 ELM DR, S, BEVERLY ($1,121.57 MOLD REMEDIATION ENVIRONMENTAL
HILLS, CA, 90212 CP2102130 (90 DAY PERMIT) MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS
INC
Building Issued 12/21/2022 $2,000 SITE WORK 9969 DURANT DR, $510.62 BUILD NEW BBQ AREA
BEVERLY HILLS, CA,
90212
Building Issued 12/6/2022 $25,000 GRAVITAS - NEW FULL [435 CAMDEN DR, N, $1,471.97 1ST FLOOR - UNIT C - Seth Glassman PWI CONSTRUCTION
SERVICE RESTAURANT  |BEVERLY HILLS, CA, INTERIOR NON-STRUCTURAL
90210 DEMO
Building Issued 12/6/2022 $4,000 BOLTING 618 ARDEN DR, Beverly [$538.02 FOUNDATION BOLTING PER  [Michael Goldberg (WHITECASTLE (818) 400-1485
Hills, CA, 90210 LA STANDARD Krista Dellavecchia |CONSTRUCTION - RUSS
HEATH
Building Issued 12/6/2022 $650 SITE WORK 337 REXFORD DR, S, $292.55 DEMO PORTION OF REAR David SIMANIAN  [BARAVARIAN
BEVERLY HILLS, CA, WALL--NO MEANS/METHODS CONSTRUCTION
90212 NEFDED
Building Issued 12/7/2022 $22,500 REMODEL AND 231 MCCARTY DR, $1,592.61 REMODEL 2 STORY RES AND HANOVER BUILDERS INC -
ADDITION TO SFR BEVERLY HILLS, CA, BATHROOM, ADDITION ON SUSAN GREEN
90212 1ST FLOOR (REF EXP PERMIT
RS1R25285)
Building Issued 12/7/2022 $2,000 REMODEL AND 231 MCCARTY DR, $294.26 LAUNDRY/ STORAGE HANOVER BUILDERS INC -
ADDITION TO SFR BEVERLY HILLS, CA, ADDITION TO 2ND FLOOR SUSAN GREEN
90212 REVISION TO BS1825285--(REF
EXP PERMIT BS1902267 )
Building Issued 12/12/2022 $2,000 RETAIL T.I. 9047 OLYMPIC BLVD, $606.46 RETAIL T.I. - REMOVE NON-
Beverly Hills, CA, 90211 BEARING WALL AND ADD
WAIL AT VESTIBULE
Building Issued 12/15/2022 $50,000 SHADE STRUCTURE 630 BURK PL, BEVERLY $3,922.01 (E-PLAN) - DETACHED SHADE RICHARD HOLZ INC - CHRIS
HILLS, CA, 90210 STRUCTURE, PLANS UNDER B
BS2202166
Building Issued 12/12/2022 $45,860 WINDOW CHANGEOUT |112 ELM DR, N, BEVERLY |$2,489.41 REPLACE (22) WINDOWS

HILLS, CA, 90210

SAME SIZE AND LOCATION

1/3/2023 8:17:08 AM




BS2207393

BS2207400

BS2207416

BS2207455

BS2207514

BS2207528

BS2207535

BS2207610

BS2207611

BS2207615

BS2207665

Building Issued 12/21/2022 $10,000 WINDOW & DOOR 1120 MAYTOR PL, $1,609.05 REFURBISH ALL WINDOWS & (Brian Shanly
REPLACEMENT BEVERLY HILLS, CA, DOORS - PL2200524 - OWNER
0210 BUII DFR
Building Issued 12/14/2022 $25,000 REPAIR (E) EXTERIOR 356 REEVES DR, BEVERLY [$3,633.89 REPAIR (E) EXTERIOR STAIR - |DARLENE BASCH
STAIR HILLS, CA, 90212 LIKE FOR LIKE
Building Issued 12/14/2022 $44,000 SITE WORK 9641 SUNSET BLVD, $3,802.51 REPAIR VARIOUS THE BEVERLY HILLS |RAMIREZ CONCRETE INC  |(714) 381-2664
BEVERLY HILLS, CA, WALKWAYS/SIDEWALK (SEE  [HOTEL dba RCI CONCRETE
90210 SITE PIAN)
Building Issued 12/15/2022 $20,000 NEW ADU 228 CRESCENT DR, S, $2,239.67 NEW ADU, SAME SIZE,
BEVERLY HILLS, CA, LOCATION @ (E) GARAGE.
90212 REVISION TO BS2204583
Building Issued 12/20/2022 $350,000 4TH FL NEIMAN 9700 WILSHIRE BLVD $15,235.48 RETAIL T.I. NEIMAN MARCUS -
MARCUS T.I. 4TH FLR  4TH FLR DIOR, TOM FORD, GIVENCHY
Beverlv Hills. CA. 90210 SECTIONS
Building Issued 12/21/2022 $4,500 FOUNDATION BOLT & |621 DOHENY DR, N, $824.37 SEISMIC RETROFIT PER LA CITY[NAZILA KHALILI TATUM HILL (310) 486-9613
ANCHOR FRAMING BEVERLY HILLS, CA, STANDARD PLAN #1 SHOFET CONSTRUCTION dba SINAI
90210 CONSTRUCTION
Building Issued 12/19/2022 $5,000 2ND AND GROUND 9540 BRIGHTON WAY, $769.40 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE ALAIN HIRSH (949) 214-7330
FLR - T.I. Beverly Hills, CA, 90210 AT STORE FRONT CONSTRUCTION
Building Issued 12/20/2022 $2,000 WINDOW CHANGE OUT|308 EL CAMINO DR, $380.92 REPLACE (4) WINDOWS LIKE ~ |FRANKLIN EMILY BATIOFF
BEVERLY HILLS, CA, FOR LIKE WEIGOLD
90212
Building Issued 12/27/2022 $18,000 BATHROOM REMODEL |9969 DURANT DR, $1,207.17 REMODEL BATHROOM WITH |OFER BUTT RINCON BUILDERS
BEVERLY HILLS, CA, NO LAYOUT CHANGE
90212
Building Issued 12/20/2022 $500 WINDOWS CHANGE 209 REXFORD DR, N, $201.24 REPLACE (1) WINDOW IN RENEWAL BY ANDERSON
ouT BEVERLY HILLS, CA, KITCHEN LIKE FOR LIKE
90210
Building Issued 12/21/2022 $2,000 SITE WORK 9969 DURANT DR, $513.96 NEW OUTDOOR FIREPLACE

BEVERLY HILLS, CA,
90212
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BS2207669

BS2207692

BS2207695

BS2207715

BS2207722

BS2207724

Building Issued 12/21/2022 $1,750 INTERIOR REMODEL OF |216 ALMONT DR, S, $526.69 FINALIZE REMAINING 5%
SFR Beverly Hills, CA, 90211 SCOPE OF WORK FROM
EXPIRED PERMIT BS1901816 -
OWNER/BUILDER WORKING
WITH LICENSED
CONTRACTORS. (90 DAY
EXTENSION PERMIT
BS2005251) REMODEL 2
BATHROOMS, DINING ROOM,
LIVING ROOM AND KITCHEN
IN SFR. R/R DRYWALL &
Building Issued 12/27/2022 $85,000 CITY JOB - RESTROOM |8400 GREGORY WAY, $5,334.07 CITY JOB - RESTORATION OF
REMODEL Beverly Hills, CA, 90212 APPROX. 400 SF (E) MUTLI-
STALL RESTROOMS AT LA
CIENEGA COMMUNITY
CENTER. REPLACE FLOOR TILE,
REPLACE TOILET PARTITIONS,
REPLACE (E) ACOUSTIC TILE
CEILING AND APPLY GLUE
Building Issued 12/22/2022 $5,000 UNIT 8 - INTERIOR 340 PALM DR 8 N |$443.55 INSTALL NEW WOOD JONATHAN LAVI  [A B 1 CONSTRUCTION &
REMODEL 8 , BEVERLY HILLS, FLOORING ELECTRIC INC
CA 90210
Building Issued 12/27/2022 $50,000 PATIO REMODEL 911 BEDFORD DR, N, $3,922.01 REMODEL COVERED PATIO. DANIEL ASPEN UNDER CONSTRUCTION
BEVERLY HILLS, CA, REMOVE TWO COLUMNS
90210
Building Issued 12/23/2022 $85,000 WINDOW/DOOR 303 WETHERLY DR, N, $3,074.28 WINDOW AND DOOR JOSEPH ISAAC BUTEL CONSTRUCTION - [(310) 930-5155
CHANGEOUT BEVERLY HILLS, CA, CHANGEOUT - 3 DOORS AND |SHUSTERMAN SHAI BUTEL
90210 31 WINDOWS - LIKE FOR LIKE
(REFERENCE PL2200544)
Building Issued 12/23/2022 $10,000 INTERIOR T.I. 9120 OLYMPIC BLVD, $1,357.85 INTERIOR T.I. - RAISE T-BAR. GABAI CONSTRUCTION INC|(310) 864-5555

BEVERLY HILLS, CA,
90212

ADD 2 OUTLETS

1/3/2023 8:17:08 AM




BS2207765 Building

BS2207783 Building

Issued 12/28/2022 $1,250 BLACK PRINT COFFEE  |8802 CHARLEVILLE BLVD, [$254.94 PERMITS ISSUED TO FINAL T.I. [BLACK PRINT FRAME 2 FINISH INC
Tl Beverly Hills, CA, 90210 FOR BLACK PRINT COFFEE -  [COFFEE LLC --
BUILDING BS1904134 - BRAD HARTMAN
PLUMBING BS1904619 -
ELECTRICAL BS1904622
Issued 12/29/2022 $30,000 KITCHEN & 1836 LOMA VISTADR, |$1,916.05 KITCHEN & BATHROOM BOB SALIM J G DEMOLITION & (818) 402-6507

BATHROOM REMODEL

BEVERLY HILLS, CA,
90210

REMODEL

CLEANUP INC

Total

1/3/2023 8:17:08 AM

$1,141,046.76




